

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.C. EVANS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RODMAN, LLC	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	0100-0502	PREPARE ROW (RDWY)	61	STA	\$1,763.00	\$107,543.00	\$2,200.00	\$134,200.00	\$540.00	\$32,940.00	\$38.17	\$2,328.37
2	0105-0504	RMV STB BS AND/OR ASH PAV (CL 2) VAR DEP SY	14,572	SY	\$5.00	\$72,860.00	\$2.00	\$29,144.00	\$1.00	\$14,572.00	\$3.44	\$50,127.68
3	0110-0501	EXCAVATION (RDWY)**	24,631	CY	\$12.33	\$303,700.23	\$4.75	\$116,997.25	\$4.00	\$98,524.00	\$6.30	\$155,175.30
4	0110-0502	EXCAVATION (CHAN)**	179	CY	\$12.33	\$2,207.07	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$6.00	\$1,074.00	\$3.83	\$685.57
5	0132-0506	EMBANK (DENS CONT) (TY B) (CL 3)**	2,598	CY	\$5.90	\$15,328.20	\$0.65	\$1,688.70	\$3.00	\$7,794.00	\$6.93	\$18,004.14
6	0164-0505	CELL FIBER MULCH SEED (BERMUDA)	43,845	SY	\$0.18	\$7,892.10	\$0.20	\$8,769.00	\$0.30	\$13,153.50	\$0.30	\$13,153.50
7	0164-0610	BRDCST SEED(TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	21,923	SY	\$0.09	\$1,973.07	\$0.15	\$3,288.45	\$0.30	\$6,576.90	\$0.11	\$2,411.53
8	0166-0501	FERTILIZER (12-12-12)	4	TON	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$432.06	\$1,728.24
9	0168-0501	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,315	MG	\$25.00	\$32,875.00	\$12.00	\$15,780.00	\$10.00	\$13,150.00	\$21.05	\$27,680.75
10	0169-0513	SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 2)(TY G)	1,630	SY	\$4.00	\$6,520.00	\$8.00	\$13,040.00	\$7.00	\$11,410.00	\$7.02	\$11,442.60
11	0247-XXXX	FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR1 CL 5)(15")	26,783	SY	\$12.00	\$321,396.00	\$11.00	\$294,613.00	\$14.00	\$374,962.00	\$9.44	\$252,831.52
12	0310-0501	ASPH MATRL (MC - 30) OR (AE-P)	4,980	GAL	\$2.90	\$14,442.00	\$2.25	\$11,205.00	\$3.00	\$14,940.00	\$3.24	\$16,135.20
13	0340-0574	2" ASPH CONC(SURF) (TY C)(PG 64-22)	24,900	SY	\$8.60	\$214,140.00	\$7.25	\$180,525.00	\$7.60	\$189,240.00	\$7.98	\$198,702.00
14	0400-0501	STRUCTEXCAV	457	CY	\$12.50	\$5,712.50	\$10.00	\$4,570.00	\$7.00	\$3,199.00	\$5.28	\$2,412.96
15	0432-0507	RIPRAP (STONE) (COMMON)(DRY)	1,000	CY	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.61	\$75,610.00
16	0432-0529	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (5-IN)	114	CY	\$340.00	\$38,760.00	\$339.00	\$38,646.00	\$400.00	\$45,600.00	\$358.74	\$40,896.36
17	0460-0503	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	660	LF	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$69.00	\$45,540.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$39.96	\$26,373.60
18	0460-0504	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	291	LF	\$57.00	\$16,587.00	\$73.00	\$21,243.00	\$35.00	\$10,185.00	\$40.77	\$11,864.07
19	0462-0508	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	280	LF	\$258.00	\$72,240.00	\$277.00	\$77,560.00	\$250.00	\$70,000.00	\$205.84	\$57,635.20
20	0464-0503	RC PIPE(CL III) (18 IN)	115	LF	\$51.00	\$5,865.00	\$72.00	\$8,280.00	\$33.00	\$3,795.00	\$51.89	\$5,967.35
21	0464-0521	RC PIPE(CL IV) (30 IN)	162	LF	\$76.50	\$12,393.00	\$99.00	\$16,038.00	\$60.00	\$9,720.00	\$60.39	\$9,783.18
22	0467-0528	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	32	EA	\$716.67	\$22,933.44	\$950.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,151.99	\$36,863.68
23	0467-0529	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	18	EA	\$822.90	\$14,812.20	\$725.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,426.57	\$25,678.26
24	0467-0580	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP)(6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$794.00	\$3,176.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,159.55	\$4,638.20
25	0467-0629	SAFETY END TREAT(TY I) (5'X 4') (4:1) (C)	10	EA	\$7,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,716.00	\$37,160.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,899.15	\$38,991.50
26	0467-0702	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP)(4:1)(C)	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,855.71	\$11,134.26
27	0496-0503	REMOV OLDSTM (PIPE)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,518.12	\$5,036.24
28	0500-0501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$185,013.93	\$185,013.93	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$97,923.04	\$97,923.04
29	0502-0501	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	7	MO	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,227.98	\$29,595.86
30	0530-0501	DRIVEWAY (CONC)(6")	61	SY	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$67.00	\$4,087.00	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$49.69	\$3,031.09
31	0530-0503	DRIVEWAY (ASPH - CONC PAV)	1,668	SY	\$29.00	\$48,372.00	\$15.00	\$25,020.00	\$30.00	\$50,040.00	\$22.27	\$37,146.36
32	0552-0501	WIRE FENCE(TY A)	1,000	LF	\$140.00	\$140,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.70	\$2,700.00
33	0552-0503	GATE(TY 1)	3	EA	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$567.08	\$1,701.24
34	0560-0501	MAILBOXES INSTALL(SINGLE)	17	EA	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$189.03	\$3,213.51
35	0644-0614	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$415.86	\$831.72
36	0644-0618	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	10	EA	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$495.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$534.68	\$5,346.80
37	0658-0562	OBJ MRKASM TY 2(OM - 2SR) (A)	30	EA	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$48.61	\$1,458.30
38	0666-0501	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.30	\$3,706.80	\$0.30	\$3,706.80	\$0.30	\$3,706.80	\$0.32	\$3,953.92
39	0666-0512	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$6.12	\$587.52	\$12.50	\$1,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,344.00	\$13.50	\$1,296.00
40	0666-0524	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.36	\$4,320.00	\$0.31	\$3,720.00	\$0.30	\$3,600.00	\$0.33	\$3,960.00
41	0666-0535	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.17	\$2,100.52	\$0.15	\$1,853.40	\$0.20	\$2,471.20	\$0.16	\$1,976.96
42	0666-0544	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$2.80	\$268.80	\$6.25	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$672.00	\$6.75	\$648.00
43	0666-0556	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.17	\$2,040.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00	\$0.16	\$1,920.00
44	0672-0509	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II - A - A	148	EA	\$4.60	\$680.80	\$4.50	\$666.00	\$5.00	\$740.00	\$4.86	\$719.28
45	5005-0501	ROCK FILTER DAMS(TY 1)	130	LF	\$23.00	\$2,990.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$23.22	\$3,018.60
46	5005-0503	ROCK FILTER DAM(TY 1)(REMOVE)	130	LF	\$8.36	\$1,086.80	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$9.18	\$1,193.40
47	5010-0501	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TY 1)	222	SY	\$11.00	\$2,442.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$10.53	\$2,337.66
48	5010-0503	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$6.12	\$1,358.64	\$2.00	\$444.00	\$1.00	\$222.00	\$5.94	\$1,318.68

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J.C. EVANS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		RODMAN, LLC	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
49	5249-0501	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	3,480	LF	\$2.02	\$7,029.60	\$1.45	\$5,046.00	\$2.50	\$8,700.00	\$2.27	\$7,899.60
50	5249-0503	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	3,480	LF	\$0.32	\$1,113.60	\$0.05	\$174.00	\$0.50	\$1,740.00	\$0.54	\$1,879.20
51	5526-0501	DMS-6240(TY 1 GEOGRID)DMS-6240 OR EQUAL	26,550	SY	\$3.33	\$88,411.50	\$2.00	\$53,100.00	\$3.80	\$100,890.00	\$2.77	\$73,543.50
52	W1	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 16 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	85	LF	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00	\$200.00	\$17,000.00	\$84.10	\$7,148.50
53	W2	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 8 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	783	LF	\$27.00	\$21,141.00	\$45.00	\$35,235.00	\$34.00	\$26,622.00	\$33.48	\$26,214.84
54	W3	Casing Pipe, PVC SDR 35 Dia. 4 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$20.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$17.46	\$11,698.20
55	W4	Pipe, PE 2 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$29.00	\$19,430.00	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$7.53	\$5,045.10
56	W5	Valves, IRON BODY GATE Type, 8 INCH Diameter COA Pay Item No. 511S-A	2	EA	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,240.26	\$2,480.52
57	W6	Ductile Iron Fittings 4 inch through 16 inch COA Pay Item No. 510-X	0.50	TON	\$5,110.00	\$2,555.00	\$3,580.00	\$1,790.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,948.94	\$17,974.47
58	W7	Trench Safety Systems (all depths) COA Pay Item No. 509S-1	1,538	LF	\$1.00	\$1,538.00	\$1.00	\$1,538.00	\$0.50	\$769.00	\$0.54	\$830.52
59	W8	Water Service - Single Connection - Long Side COA Pay Item No. -n/a	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$656.00	\$3,936.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,010.98	\$6,065.88
60	W9	Pressure taps	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,355.58	\$11,777.90
61		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 16" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	510	LF	\$100.00	\$51,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,560.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$78.72	\$40,147.20
62		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 20" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	190	LF	\$150.00	\$28,500.00	\$71.00	\$13,490.00	\$94.00	\$17,860.00	\$139.34	\$26,474.60
TOTAL COST OF BID ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS						\$2,186,142.32	\$1,504,753.60		\$1,541,332.40		\$1,547,761.71	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL						\$2,186,142.32	\$1,504,753.60		\$1,541,332.40		\$1,547,761.71	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE						\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addenda: Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2							Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes	
Bid Bond & Insurance							Yes		Yes		Yes	
References (Mimimum of three)							Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	JOB SITE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		SHALLOW FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.		CHASCO CONTRACTING		GAREY CONSTRUCTION LTD	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	0100-0502	PREPARE ROW (RDWY)	61	STA	\$840.84	\$51,291.24	\$270.00	\$16,470.00	\$715.00	\$43,615.00	\$3,000.00	\$183,000.00
2	0105-0504	RMV STB BS AND/OR ASH PAV (CL 2) VAR DEP SY	14,572	SY	\$5.90	\$85,974.80	\$0.20	\$2,914.40	\$2.20	\$32,058.40	\$1.00	\$14,572.00
3	0110-0501	EXCAVATION (RDWY)**	24,631	CY	\$8.25	\$203,205.75	\$8.05	\$198,279.55	\$10.50	\$258,625.50	\$5.30	\$130,544.30
4	0110-0502	EXCAVATION (CHAN)**	179	CY	\$16.01	\$2,865.79	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$17.50	\$3,132.50	\$20.00	\$3,580.00
5	0132-0506	EMBANK (DENS CONT) (TY B) (CL 3)**	2,598	CY	\$2.88	\$7,482.24	\$15.00	\$38,970.00	\$25.00	\$64,950.00	\$15.00	\$38,970.00
6	0164-0505	CELL FIBER MULCH SEED (BERMUDA)	43,845	SY	\$0.48	\$21,045.60	\$0.30	\$13,153.50	\$0.45	\$19,730.25	\$0.20	\$8,769.00
7	0164-0610	BRDCST SEED(TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	21,923	SY	\$0.15	\$3,288.45	\$0.25	\$5,480.75	\$0.15	\$3,288.45	\$0.50	\$10,961.50
8	0166-0501	FERTILIZER (12-12-12)	4	TON	\$1,383.30	\$5,533.20	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,370.00	\$5,480.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
9	0168-0501	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,315	MG	\$23.32	\$30,665.80	\$23.00	\$30,245.00	\$23.00	\$30,245.00	\$12.65	\$16,634.75
10	0169-0513	SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 2)(TY G)	1,630	SY	\$5.88	\$9,584.40	\$11.00	\$17,930.00	\$5.85	\$9,535.50	\$7.50	\$12,225.00
11	0247-XXXX	FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR1 CL 5)(15")	26,783	SY	\$10.78	\$288,720.74	\$10.50	\$281,221.50	\$10.80	\$289,256.40	\$10.00	\$267,830.00
12	0310-0501	ASPH MATRL (MC - 30) OR (AE-P)	4,980	GAL	\$2.76	\$13,744.80	\$3.60	\$17,928.00	\$2.75	\$13,695.00	\$3.25	\$16,185.00
13	0340-0574	2" ASPH CONC(SURF) (TY C)(PG 64-22)	24,900	SY	\$8.22	\$204,678.00	\$8.65	\$215,385.00	\$8.35	\$207,915.00	\$8.10	\$201,690.00
14	0400-0501	STRUCTEXCAV	457	CY	\$8.19	\$3,742.83	\$41.00	\$18,737.00	\$20.00	\$9,140.00	\$15.00	\$6,855.00
15	0432-0507	RIPRAP (STONE) (COMMON)(DRY)	1,000	CY	\$27.77	\$27,770.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$62.60	\$62,600.00
16	0432-0529	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (5-IN)	114	CY	\$434.93	\$49,582.02	\$300.00	\$34,200.00	\$350.00	\$39,900.00	\$400.00	\$45,600.00
17	0460-0503	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	660	LF	\$33.13	\$21,865.80	\$24.00	\$15,840.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$32.00	\$21,120.00
18	0460-0504	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	291	LF	\$38.62	\$11,238.42	\$30.00	\$8,730.00	\$57.00	\$16,587.00	\$36.00	\$10,476.00
19	0462-0508	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	280	LF	\$210.05	\$58,814.00	\$315.00	\$88,200.00	\$216.00	\$60,480.00	\$325.00	\$91,000.00
20	0464-0503	RC PIPE(CL III) (18 IN)	115	LF	\$53.37	\$6,137.55	\$35.00	\$4,025.00	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$46.00	\$5,290.00
21	0464-0521	RC PIPE(CL IV) (30 IN)	162	LF	\$77.74	\$12,593.88	\$65.00	\$10,530.00	\$91.00	\$14,742.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00
22	0467-0528	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	32	EA	\$973.08	\$31,138.56	\$960.00	\$30,720.00	\$660.00	\$21,120.00	\$525.00	\$16,800.00
23	0467-0529	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	18	EA	\$1,189.32	\$21,407.76	\$1,160.00	\$20,880.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
24	0467-0580	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP)(6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$980.50	\$3,922.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
25	0467-0629	SAFETY END TREAT(TY I) (5'X 4') (4:1) (C)	10	EA	\$3,646.40	\$36,464.00	\$2,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,080.00	\$40,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00
26	0467-0702	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP)(4:1)(C)	6	EA	\$1,616.50	\$9,699.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$9,720.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
27	0496-0503	REMOV OLDSTM (PIPE)	2	EA	\$1,173.33	\$2,346.66	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
28	0500-0501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$36,455.82	\$36,455.82	\$71,050.00	\$71,050.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$210,785.00	\$210,785.00
29	0502-0501	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	7	MO	\$2,472.07	\$17,304.49	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$4,230.00	\$29,610.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
30	0530-0501	DRIVEWAY (CONC)(6")	61	SY	\$95.01	\$5,795.61	\$60.00	\$3,660.00	\$77.00	\$4,697.00	\$85.00	\$5,185.00
31	0530-0503	DRIVEWAY (ASPH - CONC PAV)	1,668	SY	\$21.66	\$36,128.88	\$49.50	\$82,566.00	\$30.00	\$50,040.00	\$22.35	\$37,279.80
32	0552-0501	WIRE FENCE(TY A)	1,000	LF	\$2.58	\$2,580.00	\$4.35	\$4,350.00	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$4.90	\$4,900.00
33	0552-0503	GATE(TY 1)	3	EA	\$602.41	\$1,807.23	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00
34	0560-0501	MAILBOXES INSTALL(SINGLE)	17	EA	\$185.50	\$3,153.50	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$590.00	\$10,030.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
35	0644-0614	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$408.10	\$816.20	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
36	0644-0618	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	10	EA	\$524.70	\$5,247.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
37	0658-0562	OBJ MRKASM TY 2(OM - 2SR) (A)	30	EA	\$47.70	\$1,431.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
38	0666-0501	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.32	\$3,953.92	\$0.31	\$3,830.36	\$0.30	\$3,706.80	\$0.25	\$3,089.00
39	0666-0512	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$13.25	\$1,272.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$13.00	\$1,248.00	\$9.25	\$888.00
40	0666-0524	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.33	\$3,960.00	\$0.32	\$3,840.00	\$0.35	\$4,200.00	\$0.26	\$3,120.00
41	0666-0535	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.16	\$1,976.96	\$0.16	\$1,976.96	\$0.15	\$1,853.40	\$0.13	\$1,606.28
42	0666-0544	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$6.63	\$636.48	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$6.60	\$633.60	\$1.85	\$177.60
43	0666-0556	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.16	\$1,920.00	\$0.16	\$1,920.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00	\$0.13	\$1,560.00
44	0672-0509	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II - A - A	148	EA	\$4.77	\$705.96	\$4.50	\$666.00	\$4.75	\$703.00	\$3.35	\$495.80
45	5005-0501	ROCK FILTER DAMS(TY 1)	130	LF	\$13.78	\$1,791.40	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$14.75	\$1,917.50	\$35.00	\$4,550.00
46	5005-0503	ROCK FILTER DAM(TY 1)(REMOVE)	130	LF	\$9.18	\$1,193.40	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$8.40	\$1,092.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
47	5010-0501	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TY 1)	222	SY	\$6.31	\$1,400.82	\$18.00	\$3,996.00	\$6.75	\$1,498.50	\$15.00	\$3,330.00
48	5010-0503	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$2.81	\$623.82	\$4.00	\$888.00	\$2.75	\$610.50	\$10.00	\$2,220.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	JOB SITE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		SHALLOW FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC.		CHASCO CONTRACTING		GAREY CONSTRUCTION LTD	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
49	5249-0501	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	3,480	LF	\$1.55	\$5,394.00	\$1.70	\$5,916.00	\$1.65	\$5,742.00	\$4.00	\$13,920.00
50	5249-0503	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	3,480	LF	\$0.11	\$382.80	\$0.35	\$1,218.00	\$0.10	\$348.00	\$1.00	\$3,480.00
51	5526-0501	DMS-6240(TY 1 GEOGRID)DMS-6240 OR EQUAL	26,550	SY	\$3.13	\$83,101.50	\$4.50	\$119,475.00	\$3.30	\$87,615.00	\$2.40	\$63,720.00
52	W1	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 16 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	85	LF	\$98.75	\$8,393.75	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$71.00	\$6,035.00	\$84.00	\$7,140.00
53	W2	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 8 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	783	LF	\$51.53	\$40,347.99	\$44.00	\$34,452.00	\$42.00	\$32,886.00	\$58.00	\$45,414.00
54	W3	Casing Pipe, PVC SDR 35 Dia. 4 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$0.88	\$589.60	\$12.00	\$8,040.00	\$34.00	\$22,780.00	\$24.00	\$16,080.00
55	W4	Pipe, PE 2 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$21.01	\$14,076.70	\$15.25	\$10,217.50	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$25.00	\$16,750.00
56	W5	Valves, IRON BODY GATE Type, 8 INCH Diameter COA Pay Item No. 511S-A	2	EA	\$1,097.30	\$2,194.60	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
57	W6	Ductile Iron Fittings 4 inch through 16 inch COA Pay Item No. 510-X	0.50	TON	\$8,447.34	\$4,223.67	\$7.00	\$3.50	\$7,660.00	\$3,830.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00
58	W7	Trench Safety Systems (all depths) COA Pay Item No. 509S-1	1,538	LF	\$0.27	\$415.26	\$1.35	\$2,076.30	\$0.60	\$922.80	\$3.00	\$4,614.00
59	W8	Water Service - Single Connection - Long Side COA Pay Item No. -n/a	6	EA	\$1,237.27	\$7,423.62	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
60	W9	Pressure taps	5	EA	\$1,213.08	\$6,065.40	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,640.00	\$38,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
61		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 16" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	510	LF	\$36.92	\$18,829.20	\$86.00	\$43,860.00	\$105.00	\$53,550.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00
62		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 20" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	190	LF	\$105.52	\$20,048.80	\$105.00	\$19,950.00	\$193.00	\$36,670.00	\$108.00	\$20,520.00
TOTAL COST OF BID ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS						\$1,566,444.67	\$1,630,336.32		\$1,871,700.10		\$1,898,092.03	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL						\$1,566,444.73	\$1,633,832.82		\$1,871,700.10		\$1,898,092.03	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE						-\$0.06	-\$3,496.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addenda: Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2						Yes Yes	Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes	
Bid Bond & Insurance						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	
References (Mimimum of three)						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY		CRAVENS PARTNERS, LTD		JOE BLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD, L.P.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	0100-0502	PREPARE ROW (RDWY)	61	STA	\$2,150.00	\$131,150.00	\$470.00	\$28,670.00	\$170.00	\$10,370.00	\$1,150.00	\$70,150.00
2	0105-0504	RMV STB BS AND/OR ASH PAV (CL 2) VAR DEP SY	14,572	SY	\$1.80	\$26,229.60	\$3.59	\$52,313.48	\$1.00	\$14,572.00	\$1.00	\$14,572.00
3	0110-0501	EXCAVATION (RDWY)**	24,631	CY	\$7.00	\$172,417.00	\$14.46	\$356,164.26	\$6.30	\$155,175.30	\$17.00	\$418,727.00
4	0110-0502	EXCAVATION (CHAN)**	179	CY	\$8.00	\$1,432.00	\$15.00	\$2,685.00	\$13.20	\$2,362.80	\$24.00	\$4,296.00
5	0132-0506	EMBANK (DENS CONT) (TY B) (CL 3)**	2,598	CY	\$7.00	\$18,186.00	\$5.44	\$14,133.12	\$35.65	\$92,618.70	\$6.00	\$15,588.00
6	0164-0505	CELL FIBER MULCH SEED (BERMUDA)	43,845	SY	\$0.36	\$15,784.20	\$0.23	\$10,084.35	\$0.20	\$8,769.00	\$0.20	\$8,769.00
7	0164-0610	BRDCST SEED(TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	21,923	SY	\$0.21	\$4,603.83	\$0.57	\$12,496.11	\$0.50	\$10,961.50	\$0.50	\$10,961.50
8	0166-0501	FERTILIZER (12-12-12)	4	TON	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$827.27	\$3,309.08	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
9	0168-0501	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,315	MG	\$26.00	\$34,190.00	\$56.82	\$74,718.30	\$20.00	\$26,300.00	\$15.00	\$19,725.00
10	0169-0513	SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 2)(TY G)	1,630	SY	\$4.60	\$7,498.00	\$8.52	\$13,887.60	\$7.50	\$12,225.00	\$7.50	\$12,225.00
11	0247-XXXX	FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR1 CL 5)(15")	26,783	SY	\$12.00	\$321,396.00	\$12.21	\$327,020.43	\$12.95	\$346,839.85	\$12.00	\$321,396.00
12	0310-0501	ASPH MATRL (MC - 30) OR (AE-P)	4,980	GAL	\$3.30	\$16,434.00	\$3.15	\$15,687.00	\$2.82	\$14,043.60	\$3.10	\$15,438.00
13	0340-0574	2" ASPH CONC(SURF) (TY C)(PG 64-22)	24,900	SY	\$7.50	\$186,750.00	\$8.85	\$220,365.00	\$8.00	\$199,200.00	\$7.50	\$186,750.00
14	0400-0501	STRUCTEXCAV	457	CY	\$7.00	\$3,199.00	\$15.00	\$6,855.00	\$10.00	\$4,570.00	\$9.00	\$4,113.00
15	0432-0507	RIPRAP (STONE) (COMMON)(DRY)	1,000	CY	\$95.00	\$95,000.00	\$50.44	\$50,440.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00
16	0432-0529	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (5-IN)	114	CY	\$280.00	\$31,920.00	\$682.82	\$77,841.48	\$235.00	\$26,790.00	\$300.00	\$34,200.00
17	0460-0503	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	660	LF	\$27.00	\$17,820.00	\$58.73	\$38,761.80	\$61.00	\$40,260.00	\$32.00	\$21,120.00
18	0460-0504	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	291	LF	\$33.00	\$9,603.00	\$64.32	\$18,717.12	\$79.00	\$22,989.00	\$36.00	\$10,476.00
19	0462-0508	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	280	LF	\$300.00	\$84,000.00	\$227.52	\$63,705.60	\$289.50	\$81,060.00	\$325.00	\$91,000.00
20	0464-0503	RC PIPE(CL III) (18 IN)	115	LF	\$65.00	\$7,475.00	\$60.50	\$6,957.50	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$46.00	\$5,290.00
21	0464-0521	RC PIPE(CL IV) (30 IN)	162	LF	\$115.00	\$18,630.00	\$86.00	\$13,932.00	\$75.00	\$12,150.00	\$70.00	\$11,340.00
22	0467-0528	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	32	EA	\$850.00	\$27,200.00	\$935.00	\$29,920.00	\$765.00	\$24,480.00	\$1,200.00	\$38,400.00
23	0467-0529	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	18	EA	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$904.00	\$16,272.00	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00
24	0467-0580	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP)(6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,138.00	\$4,552.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
25	0467-0629	SAFETY END TREAT(TY I) (5'X 4') (4:1) (C)	10	EA	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,230.00	\$72,300.00	\$4,956.00	\$49,560.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
26	0467-0702	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP)(4:1)(C)	6	EA	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,975.00	\$11,850.00	\$3,093.00	\$18,558.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
27	0496-0503	REMOV OLDSTM (PIPE)	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,725.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
28	0500-0501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$183,658.93	\$183,658.93	\$184,000.00	\$184,000.00
29	0502-0501	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	7	MO	\$7,600.00	\$53,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$12,010.00	\$84,070.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00
30	0530-0501	DRIVEWAY (CONC)(6")	61	SY	\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$80.00	\$4,880.00	\$37.20	\$2,269.20	\$69.00	\$4,209.00
31	0530-0503	DRIVEWAY (ASPH - CONC PAV)	1,668	SY	\$40.00	\$66,720.00	\$35.50	\$59,214.00	\$34.46	\$57,479.28	\$53.00	\$88,404.00
32	0552-0501	WIRE FENCE(TY A)	1,000	LF	\$4.90	\$4,900.00	\$5.57	\$5,570.00	\$4.90	\$4,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
33	0552-0503	GATE(TY 1)	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
34	0560-0501	MAILBOXES INSTALL(SINGLE)	17	EA	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$398.00	\$6,766.00	\$175.00	\$2,975.00	\$170.00	\$2,890.00
35	0644-0614	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
36	0644-0618	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00	\$495.00	\$4,950.00	\$490.00	\$4,900.00
37	0658-0562	OBJ MRKASM TY 2(OM - 2SR) (A)	30	EA	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00
38	0666-0501	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.25	\$3,089.00	\$0.34	\$4,201.04	\$0.25	\$3,089.00	\$0.30	\$3,706.80
39	0666-0512	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$9.40	\$902.40	\$14.20	\$1,363.20	\$9.39	\$901.44	\$12.00	\$1,152.00
40	0666-0524	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.26	\$3,120.00	\$0.35	\$4,200.00	\$0.26	\$3,120.00	\$0.30	\$3,600.00
41	0666-0535	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.13	\$1,606.28	\$0.17	\$2,100.52	\$0.13	\$1,606.28	\$0.15	\$1,853.40
42	0666-0544	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$1.90	\$182.40	\$7.10	\$681.60	\$1.88	\$180.48	\$6.00	\$576.00
43	0666-0556	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.13	\$1,560.00	\$0.17	\$2,040.00	\$0.13	\$1,560.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00
44	0672-0509	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II - A - A	148	EA	\$3.40	\$503.20	\$5.11	\$756.28	\$3.40	\$503.20	\$4.40	\$651.20
45	5005-0501	ROCK FILTER DAMS(TY 1)	130	LF	\$22.00	\$2,860.00	\$22.75	\$2,957.50	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
46	5005-0503	ROCK FILTER DAM(TY 1)(REMOVE)	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.25	\$1,332.50	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
47	5010-0501	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TY 1)	222	SY	\$11.00	\$2,442.00	\$11.50	\$2,553.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00
48	5010-0503	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$9.00	\$1,998.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00	\$8.00	\$1,776.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY		CRAVENS PARTNERS, LTD		JOE BLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.P.		AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD, L.P.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
49	5249-0501	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	3,480	LF	\$4.20	\$14,616.00	\$2.10	\$7,308.00	\$3.00	\$10,440.00	\$2.00	\$6,960.00
50	5249-0503	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	3,480	LF	\$0.50	\$1,740.00	\$0.60	\$2,088.00	\$0.50	\$1,740.00	\$0.50	\$1,740.00
51	5526-0501	DMS-6240(TY 1 GEOGRID)DMS-6240 OR EQUAL	26,550	SY	\$3.70	\$98,235.00	\$2.40	\$63,720.00	\$2.88	\$76,464.00	\$3.20	\$84,960.00
52	W1	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 16 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	85	LF	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$196.00	\$16,660.00	\$84.00	\$7,140.00
53	W2	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 8 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	783	LF	\$43.00	\$33,669.00	\$24.50	\$19,183.50	\$129.00	\$101,007.00	\$58.00	\$45,414.00
54	W3	Casing Pipe, PVC SDR 35 Dia. 4 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$13.00	\$8,710.00	\$22.50	\$15,075.00	\$18.51	\$12,401.70	\$24.00	\$16,080.00
55	W4	Pipe, PE 2 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$13.13	\$8,797.10	\$25.00	\$16,750.00
56	W5	Valves, IRON BODY GATE Type, 8 INCH Diameter COA Pay Item No. 511S-A	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00
57	W6	Ductile Iron Fittings 4 inch through 16 inch COA Pay Item No. 510-X	0.50	TON	\$9,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,555.00	\$4,277.50	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00
58	W7	Trench Safety Systems (all depths) COA Pay Item No. 509S-1	1,538	LF	\$1.00	\$1,538.00	\$1.00	\$1,538.00	\$2.70	\$4,152.60	\$3.00	\$4,614.00
59	W8	Water Service - Single Connection - Long Side COA Pay Item No. -n/a	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,460.00	\$14,760.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
60	W9	Pressure taps	5	EA	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	\$3,040.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
61		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 16" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	510	LF	\$140.00	\$71,400.00	\$95.50	\$48,705.00	\$137.00	\$69,870.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00
62		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 20" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	190	LF	\$220.00	\$41,800.00	\$96.50	\$18,335.00	\$137.00	\$26,030.00	\$108.00	\$20,520.00
TOTAL COST OF BID ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS						\$1,946,770.91	\$1,964,790.37		\$1,989,317.46		\$2,134,202.90	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL						\$1,946,770.91	\$1,964,776.37		\$1,989,317.46		\$2,134,202.90	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE						\$0.00	\$14.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addenda: Addendum No. 1						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendum No. 2						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond & Insurance						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	
References (Mimimum of three)						Yes	Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		RGM CONSTRUCTION L.P.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
1	0100-0502	PREPARE ROW (RDWY)	61	STA	\$1,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$91,500.00
2	0105-0504	RMV STB BS AND/OR ASH PAV (CL 2) VAR DEP SY	14,572	SY	\$4.20	\$61,202.40	\$7.00	\$102,004.00
3	0110-0501	EXCAVATION (RDWY)**	24,631	CY	\$16.00	\$394,096.00	\$8.00	\$197,048.00
4	0110-0502	EXCAVATION (CHAN)**	179	CY	\$35.00	\$6,265.00	\$35.00	\$6,265.00
5	0132-0506	EMBANK (DENS CONT) (TY B) (CL 3)**	2,598	CY	\$26.00	\$67,548.00	\$15.00	\$38,970.00
6	0164-0505	CELL FIBER MULCH SEED (BERMUDA)	43,845	SY	\$0.22	\$9,645.90	\$0.20	\$8,769.00
7	0164-0610	BRDCST SEED(TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	21,923	SY	\$0.55	\$12,057.65	\$0.20	\$4,384.60
8	0166-0501	FERTILIZER (12-12-12)	4	TON	\$788.00	\$3,152.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9	0168-0501	VEGETATIVE WATERING	1,315	MG	\$35.00	\$46,025.00	\$35.00	\$46,025.00
10	0169-0513	SOIL RET BLNKT (CL 2)(TY G)	1,630	SY	\$7.90	\$12,877.00	\$3.00	\$4,890.00
11	0247-XXXX	FLEXIBLE BASE (COMPL IN PLAC) (TY A GR1 CL 5)(15")	26,783	SY	\$14.00	\$374,962.00	\$12.00	\$321,396.00
12	0310-0501	ASPH MATRL (MC - 30) OR (AE-P)	4,980	GAL	\$2.90	\$14,442.00	\$2.80	\$13,944.00
13	0340-0574	2" ASPH CONC(SURF) (TY C)(PG 64-22)	24,900	SY	\$8.20	\$204,180.00	\$8.25	\$205,425.00
14	0400-0501	STRUCTEXCAV	457	CY	\$5.00	\$2,285.00	\$20.00	\$9,140.00
15	0432-0507	RIPRAP (STONE) (COMMON)(DRY)	1,000	CY	\$153.00	\$153,000.00	\$185.00	\$185,000.00
16	0432-0529	RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) (5-IN)	114	CY	\$345.00	\$39,330.00	\$375.00	\$42,750.00
17	0460-0503	CMP (GAL STL 18 IN)	660	LF	\$36.00	\$23,760.00	\$50.00	\$33,000.00
18	0460-0504	CMP (GAL STL 24 IN)	291	LF	\$44.00	\$12,804.00	\$62.00	\$18,042.00
19	0462-0508	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	280	LF	\$328.00	\$91,840.00	\$425.00	\$119,000.00
20	0464-0503	RC PIPE(CL III) (18 IN)	115	LF	\$53.00	\$6,095.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
21	0464-0521	RC PIPE(CL IV) (30 IN)	162	LF	\$114.00	\$18,468.00	\$99.00	\$16,038.00
22	0467-0528	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	32	EA	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
23	0467-0529	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (24 IN) (CMP)(6:1) (P)	18	EA	\$950.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00
24	0467-0580	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP)(6:1) (P)	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
25	0467-0629	SAFETY END TREAT(TY I) (5'X 4') (4:1) (C)	10	EA	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$65,000.00
26	0467-0702	SAFETY END TREAT (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP)(4:1)(C)	6	EA	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
27	0496-0503	REMOV OLDSTM (PIPE)	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
28	0500-0501	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
29	0502-0501	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAF HANDLE	7	MO	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
30	0530-0501	DRIVEWAY (CONC)(6")	61	SY	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$85.00	\$5,185.00
31	0530-0503	DRIVEWAY (ASPH - CONC PAV)	1,668	SY	\$28.00	\$46,704.00	\$55.00	\$91,740.00
32	0552-0501	WIRE FENCE(TY A)	1,000	LF	\$5.15	\$5,150.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
33	0552-0503	GATE(TY 1)	3	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
34	0560-0501	MAILBOXES INSTALL(SINGLE)	17	EA	\$184.00	\$3,128.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
35	0644-0614	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (P)	2	EA	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
36	0644-0618	SM RD SGN ASSM TY 10BWG (1) SA (T)	10	EA	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$575.00	\$5,750.00
37	0658-0562	OBJ MRKASM TY 2(OM - 2SR) (A)	30	EA	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
38	0666-0501	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.35	\$4,324.60	\$0.40	\$4,942.40
39	0666-0512	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$13.15	\$1,262.40	\$10.00	\$960.00
40	0666-0524	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.35	\$4,200.00	\$0.40	\$4,800.00
41	0666-0535	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (4") (SLD)	12,356	LF	\$0.17	\$2,100.52	\$0.15	\$1,853.40
42	0666-0544	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (24") (SLD)	96	LF	\$6.60	\$633.60	\$4.00	\$384.00
43	0666-0556	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (4") (SLD)	12,000	LF	\$0.17	\$2,040.00	\$0.15	\$1,800.00
44	0672-0509	RAIS PAV MRKR CL B (REFL) TY II - A - A	148	EA	\$4.75	\$703.00	\$3.75	\$555.00
45	5005-0501	ROCK FILTER DAMS(TY 1)	130	LF	\$21.00	\$2,730.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
46	5005-0503	ROCK FILTER DAM(TY 1)(REMOVE)	130	LF	\$9.50	\$1,235.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
47	5010-0501	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TY 1)	222	SY	\$11.00	\$2,442.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00
48	5010-0503	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE) (TY 1)	222	SY	\$8.50	\$1,887.00	\$6.00	\$1,332.00

BID ITEM	TECH SPEC	DESCRIPTION	BID QUANTITY	UNIT MEASURE	AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS		RGM CONSTRUCTION L.P.	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID	UNIT COST	AMOUNT BID
49	5249-0501	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE	3,480	LF	\$2.00	\$6,960.00	\$1.50	\$5,220.00
50	5249-0503	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	3,480	LF	\$0.55	\$1,914.00	\$0.50	\$1,740.00
51	5526-0501	DMS-6240(TY 1 GEOGRID)DMS-6240 OR EQUAL	26,550	SY	\$3.30	\$87,615.00	\$3.00	\$79,650.00
52	W1	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 16 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	85	LF	\$74.00	\$6,290.00	\$110.00	\$9,350.00
53	W2	Pipe, C900 PVC DR 14 Dia. 8 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	783	LF	\$53.00	\$41,499.00	\$65.00	\$50,895.00
54	W3	Casing Pipe, PVC SDR 35 Dia. 4 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$27.00	\$18,090.00	\$80.00	\$53,600.00
55	W4	Pipe, PE 2 INCH (all depths), including Excavation and Backfill COA Pay Item No. 510-A	670	LF	\$19.00	\$12,730.00	\$30.00	\$20,100.00
56	W5	Valves, IRON BODY GATE Type, 8 INCH Diameter COA Pay Item No. 511S-A	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
57	W6	Ductile Iron Fittings 4 inch through 16 inch COA Pay Item No. 510-X	0.50	TON	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	W7	Trench Safety Systems (all depths) COA Pay Item No. 509S-1	1,538	LF	\$1.00	\$1,538.00	\$2.00	\$3,076.00
59	W8	Water Service - Single Connection - Long Side COA Pay Item No. -n/a	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
60	W9	Pressure taps	5	EA	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
61		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 16" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	510	LF	\$105.00	\$53,550.00	\$125.00	\$63,750.00
62		Utility sleeve--Encasement pipe 20" dia., Type steel Pay item 505S-B	190	LF	\$132.00	\$25,080.00	\$150.00	\$28,500.00
TOTAL COST OF BID ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS						\$2,228,641.07	\$2,325,508.40	
ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL						\$1,907,146.07	\$2,325,508.40	
ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE						\$321,495.00	\$0.00	
Acknowledgement of Addenda:								
Addendum No. 1						Yes	Yes	
Addendum No. 2						Yes	Yes	
Bid Bond & Insurance						Yes	Yes	
References (Mimimum of three)						Yes	Yes	

Bidder	Bid Amount	Rank	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (\$)	Difference from Engineer's Estimate (%)	Difference from Low Bid (\$)	Difference from Low Bid (%)
J.C. EVANS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 1,504,753.60	1	\$ (681,388.72)	-31.17%	-	-
CASH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 1,541,332.40	2	\$ (644,809.92)	-29.50%	\$ 36,578.80	2.43%
RODMAN, LLC	\$ 1,547,761.71	3	\$ (638,380.61)	-29.2%	\$ 43,008.11	2.9%
JOB SITE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,566,444.67	4	\$ (619,697.65)	-28.3%	\$ 61,691.07	4.1%
SHALLOW FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 1,630,336.32	5	\$ (555,806.00)	-25.4%	\$ 125,582.72	8.3%
CHASCO CONTRACTING	\$ 1,871,700.10	6	\$ (314,442.22)	-14.4%	\$ 366,946.50	24.4%
GAREY CONSTRUCTION LTD	\$ 1,898,092.03	7	\$ (288,050.29)	-13.2%	\$ 393,338.43	26.1%
DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY	\$ 1,946,770.91	8	\$ (239,371.41)	-10.95%	\$ 442,017.31	29.37%
CRAVENS PARTNERS, LTD	\$ 1,964,790.37	9	\$ (221,351.95)	-10.13%	\$ 460,036.77	30.57%
JOE BLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.P.	\$ 1,989,317.46	10	\$ (196,824.86)	-9.0%	\$ 484,563.86	32.2%
AUSTIN BRIDGE & ROAD, L.P.	\$ 2,134,202.90	11	\$ (51,939.42)	-2.4%	\$ 629,449.30	41.8%
AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS	\$ 2,228,641.07	12	\$ 42,498.75	1.9%	\$ 723,887.47	48.1%
RGM CONSTRUCTION L.P.	\$ 2,325,508.40	13	\$ 139,366.08	6.4%	\$ 820,754.80	54.5%